
Appropriative  inserts 

for cast iron machining

Safety precautions:

Very hot or lengthy chips may be discharged while the machine is in operation.

So, safety goggles or other protective covers must be used. 

In cutting process,sparks and hot chips may cause fire and explosion hazard.

Therefore please make sure the fire extinguishers are ready for use.

Improper cutting conditions or mis-handling of the tool may result in breakages or

projectiles. Therefore, please use the tool within its recommended conditions.

Please handle with care as this product has sharp edges.
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EQUIPMENT
The company has a full set of high-level producing equipments ranging from raw power material preparation, mould manufacture, 

pressing, pressure sintering, grinding to post processing. We use spray drying tower in mixing process. Its advanced technique 

ascertains the best performance behavior of material in physical property and formability.

Using powder compacting press with Electro-Servo Motor Direct Drive, the most advanced machine for press shaping in the 

world, which meet the high requirements on precision, performance and stability. For sintering, we equipped the most advanced 

devices to meet the quality requirements on chemical and physical performance.

For grinding and machining, we equipped Fully auto CNC periphery insert grinder, CNC two-wheel flat lapping machine etc. to 

ensure product shape and precision demand. We also use the most advanced PVD/CVD coating machines. The state-of-the-art 

subsequence process devices equipped for better performance.
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Located in Zhuzhou China,where a city famous for its tungsten carbide industry, we,Zhuzhou OTOMO Advanced Material Co.,Ltd,a Manufacturers Representative Company which has  devoted 10 years to oversea market and full line Supplier of CNC cutting tools and CNC cutting tools accessories.

As an ISO900 certificated company,we specialized in supplying CNC inserts,end-mills,drills,shims,CNC used screws,clamps and other  CNC accessories.
Our products are widely used in machinery,electronics,chemical industry,construction,aerospace and other industries. Now OTOMO products exported to more than 80 countries and regions of the world.

This  is where working with a trusted cutting tool & metals supplier who can help to ensure that  your  requests are covered .By gathering insight from the right individuals and department representatives, accurately calculating the costs and choosing the right cutting tools&accessories&metals, we can ensure that your investment and its outcome will be well worth it.

Contact OTOMO to discuss your CNC  tools needs today!
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OTO6115

55° DN** inserts with hole

80° CN** inserts with hole 

90° SN** inserts with hole

Inserts shape Type Cutting parameters Shape

Inserts shape Type Shape

CNMA120404

CNMA120408

CNMA120412

CNMA160612

CNMA160616

CNMG120404

CNMG120408

CNMG120412

CNMG120416

CNMG160612

CNMG160616

SNMA120404

SNMA120408

SNMA120412

SNMA150612

SNMA150616

SNMG120404

SNMG120408

SNMG120412

SNMG150612

SNMG150616

ap：0.5~ 5.0；fn：0.1~ 0.25   

ap：0.5~ 5.0；fn：0.1~ 0.4   

ap：0.5~ 5.0；fn：0.1~ 0.5   

ap:2.0~7.0； fn:0.15~0.6   

ap:2.0~7.0； fn:0.15~0.7   

ap: 1.5~ 5.0；fn: 0.20~ 0.50   

ap: 1.5~ 5.0；fn: 0.20~ 0.50   

ap: 1.5~ 5.0；fn: 0.20~ 0.50   

ap: 1.5~ 5.0；fn: 0.20~ 0.50   

ap: 1.5~ 6.0；fn: 0.20~ 0.60   

ap: 1.5~ 6.0；fn: 0.20~ 0.60   

Cutting parameters

ap：0.5~ 5.0；fn：0.1~ 0.25   

ap：0.5~ 5.0；fn：0.1~ 0.4   

ap：0.5~ 5.0；fn：0.1~ 0.5   

ap:2.0~7.0； fn:0.15~0.6   

ap:2.0~7.0； fn:0.15~0.7   

ap：0.5~ 5.0；fn：0.1~ 0.25   

ap：0.5~ 5.0；fn：0.1~ 0.4   

ap：0.5~ 5.0；fn：0.1~ 0.5   

ap:2.0~7.0； fn:0.15~0.6   

ap:2.0~7.0； fn:0.15~0.7

Inserts shape Type ShapeCutting parameters

DNMA150404

DNMA150408

DNMA150604

DNMA150608

DNMA150612

DNMG150608

DNMG150612

15.5

15.5

15.5

15.5

15.5

15.5

15.5

12.7

12.7

12.7

12.7

12.7

12.7

12.7

4.76

4.76

6.35

6.35

6.35

6.35

6.35

5.16

5.16

5.16

5.16

5.16

5.16

5.16

0.4

0.8

0.4

0.8

1.2

0.8

1.2

ap: 0.5~ 5.5；fn: 0.15~ 0.25   

ap: 0.5~ 5.5；fn: 0.15~ 0.40   

ap: 0.5~ 5.5；fn: 0.15~ 0.25   

ap: 0.5~ 5.5；fn: 0.15~ 0.40   

ap: 0.5~ 5.5；fn: 0.15~ 0.50   

ap: 0.5~ 5.5；fn: 0.15~ 0.40   

ap: 0.5~ 5.5；fn: 0.15~ 0.50   

The inserts for cast iron machining (negative inserts)



80° WN** inserts with hole

◆ The special post processing treatment provides smoother inserts surface,which substantially improved the adhesive 

resistance and reduced the edge breakage caused by cohering,thus can machining longer and more stable.

◆ The inserts(*NMA) without chipbreaker with super-high strength cutting edge, it has excellent performance in intermittent 

machining, improved the stability and reduce the accidental chipping.

◆ The inserts(*NMG) with chipbreaker are suitable for general machining of cast iron, it is the first choice for cast iron turning 

machining.

◆ The specially developed substrate and coating which has extensive versatility for cast iron turning,and has good performance 

in high-speed turning.

Inserts shape Type

Inserts shape Type Shape

WNMA080404

WNMA080408

WNMA080412

WNMG080408

WNMG080412

◆ Cemented carbide substrate with ultrafine grain structure, which has high hardness and high strength. Good performance for 

rough to finishing machining of cast iron.

◆ Using cemented carbide substrate with unique process and excellent CVD coating, which achieved the combination of 

hardness, toughness and higher red hardness. It is especially suitable for the rough turning of cast iron.

◆ The combination of high performance and high precision , it satisfies high precision machining.

Features of the inserts

OTO6115 Grade Features

Shape

TNMA160404

TNMA160408

TNMA160412

TNMA220412

TNMA220416

TNMG160404

TNMG160408

TNMG160412

TNMG220412

TNMG220416

OTO6115

60° TN** inserts with hole

OTO6115 substrate micrograph under 100 times

Cutting parameters

ap：0.5~ 5.0；fn：0.1~ 0.25   

ap：0.5~ 5.0；fn：0.1~ 0.4   

ap：0.5~ 5.0；fn：0.1~ 0.5   

ap:2.0~7.0； fn:0.15~0.6   

ap:2.0~7.0； fn:0.15~0.7   

ap：0.5~ 5.0；fn：0.1~ 0.25   

ap：0.5~ 5.0；fn：0.1~ 0.4   

ap：0.5~ 5.0；fn：0.1~ 0.5   

ap:2.0~7.0； fn:0.15~0.6   

ap:2.0~7.0； fn:0.15~0.7

Cutting parameters

ap：0.5~ 5.0；fn：0.1~ 0.25   

ap：0.5~ 5.0；fn：0.1~ 0.4   

ap：0.5~ 5.0；fn：0.1~ 0.5   

ap：0.5~ 5.0；fn：0.1~ 0.4   

ap：0.5~ 5.0；fn：0.1~ 0.5   
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Brake disc 

Workpiece 
material

Machining way 

Inserts type/Grade

Cutting parameters

Result of cutting

HT250

Continuous end face and cylindrical turning

TNMG220412   OTO6115

Vc=580m/min，f=0.25~0.4mm/r，ap=1.5~2.5mm

Air cylinder

Workpiece 
material

Machining way 

Inserts type/Grade

Cutting parameters

Result of cutting

HT250

External and end face rough turning

WNMG080412   OTO6115

Vc=415m/min，f=0.15mm/r，ap=0.4mm

Flange 

Workpiece 
material

Machining way 

Inserts type/Grade

Cutting parameters

Result of cutting

D138 Flange HT250

Dry continuous/intermittent rough turning external and end face

WNMG080408-ZR  OTO6115

Vc=563m/min，f=0.25mm/r，ap=1mm

Crankshaft 

Workpiece 
material

Machining way 

Inserts type/Grade

Cutting parameters

Result of cutting

Crankshaft QT550

Continuous rough turning

WNMG080412  OTO6115

Vc=190m/min，f=0.4mm/r，ap=3mm

Application cases

OTMO TOOLS, 30~40 pieces/cutting edge
Brand M, 30~40 pieces/cutting edge

OTOMOTOOLS, 60~70 pieces/cutting edge
Brand M, 60~70 pieces/cutting edge

OTOMOTOOLSe,70~80pieces/cutting edge
Brand M, 70~80 pieces/cutting edge

OTOMOTOOLS, 96~102 pieces/cutting edge
Brand A, 99~102 pieces/cutting edge

   WE ARE HERE IN
CHINA

OTO6115

China’s Best. World’s Best
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